
I I 

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION 
SALARY GUIDE 

BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 
1990/1991 

Asst. 

SCHEDULE E 

Custodian/ 
Groundsman 

2 

Elementary 
Head 

Middle 
School 
Head 

4 

H.S. Head, 
Grounds 
Foreman Maintenance Maintenance 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

18,817 

19,560 

20,317 

21,100 

21,907 

22,790 

23,798 

26,197 

3 

20,134 

20,929 

21,739 

22,577 

23,440 

24,384 

25,364 

26,444 

28,735 

20,417 

21,223 

22,044 

22,894 

23,769 

24,727 

25,721 

26,781 

29,184 

5 

21,395 

22,240 

23,100 

23,991 

24,908 

25,912 

26,958 

28,006 

30,518 

Longevity: After 10 years service - $260 above guide 
After 12 years service - $560 above guide 
After 17 years service - $760 above guide 

Dated: 
October 23, 1989 

6 7 

19,946 

20,734 

21,536 

22,366 

23,221 

24,157 

25,226 

26,713 

21,545 

22,396 

23,263 

24,160 

25,084 

26,095 

27,149 

28,209 

30,790 


