SCHEDULE E

NUTLEY BOARD OF EDUCATION SALARY GUIDE BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS EMPLOYEES 1990/1991

	Custodian/ Groundsman 2	Elementary Head 3	Middle School Head 4	H.S. Head, Grounds Foreman 5	Asst. Maintenance 6	Maintenance 7
3	18,817	20,134	20,417	21,395	19,946	21,545
4	19,560	20,929	21,223	22,240	20,734	22,396
5	20,317	21,739	22,044	23,100	21,536	23,263
6	21,100	22,577	22,894	23,991	22,366	24,160
7	21,907	23,440	23,769	24,908	23,221	25,084
8	22,790	24,384	24,727	25,912	24,157	26,095
9	23,798	25,364	25,721	26,958	25,226	27,149
10	26,197	26,444	26,781	28,006	26,713	28,209
11		28,735	29,184	30,518		30,790

Longevity: After 10 years service - \$260 above guide After 12 years service - \$560 above guide After 17 years service - \$760 above guide

Dated: October 23, 1989